# 504195250 01/25/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4241925

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•			
		Name		Execution Date	
VIREO SYSTEMS, IN	С.			01/25/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	FIRST BAN	BANK			
Street Address:	1817 WEST	317 WEST END AVENUE			
City:	NASHVILLE				
State/Country:	TENNESSE				
Postal Code:	37203				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 8				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Patent Number:	9486	6424			
Patent Number: 7608		3641			
Patent Number: 8026		6385			
Patent Number:	8354	1450			
Patent Number:	8962	2685			
Application Number: 1513		33501			
		60806			
Application Number:	: 1457	72159			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(502	)587-6391			
		e-mail address first; if that is			
Phone:	•	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5873400	sent via US M	an.	
Email:		5025873400 mstofferahn@stites.com			
Correspondent Name		STITES & HARBISON PLLC			
Address Line 1:		400 WEST MARKET STREET			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1800			
Address Line 4:		DUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	18380N/161235			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MEMORIE STOFFERAHN			
SIGNATURE:		/memorie stofferahn/			
				ΡΔΙΕΝΙ	

DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017		
<b>Total Attachments: 2</b> source=Schedule 5(a)(1) - Faulkner#page1.tif source=Schedule 5(a)(1) - Faulkner#page2.tif			

### SCHEDULE 5(a)(i)

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Commissioner for Patents:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement dated as of January  $\underline{25}$ , 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and FIRST BANK, a Tennessee banking corporation ("Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Lender:

#### PATENTS

PATENT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF PATENT ITEM	DATE OF PATENT
9,486,424	CREATINE ORAL SUPPLEMENTATION USING CREATINE HYDROCHLORIDE SALT	November 8, 2016
7,608,641	Creatine oral supplementation using creatine hydrochloride salt	October 27, 2009
8,026,385	Creatine oral supplementation using creatine hydrochloride salt	September 27, 2011
8,354,450	Creatine oral supplementation using creatine hydrochloride salt	January 15, 2013
8,962,685	Creatine oral supplementation using creatine hydrochloride salt	February 24, 2015

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS

DESCRIPTION OF PATENT APPLIED FOR	PATENT APPLICATION NO.	DATE OF FILING OF PATENT APPLICATION
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR NEUROPROTECTION AND TREATMENT OF NEURODEGENERATION	15/133,501	4/20/2016
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION	14/960,806	12/7/2015

Schedule 5(a)(i) - 1

18380N:161235:1207507:1:NASHVILLE

DESCRIPTION OF PATENT APPLIED FOR	PATENT APPLICATION NO.	DATE OF FILING OF PATENT APPLICATION
METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OSTEOARTHRITIS	14/572,159	12/16/2014

The Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

VIREO SYSTEMS, INC., a Tennessee corporation By: C. FAM Name: Preside Title:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

FIRST BANK, a Tennessee banking corporation By: <u>Uni Que</u> Name: <u>Tim Doncerts</u> Title: <u>Machaelle Cel Presidet</u>

Schedule 5(a)(i) - 2

18380N:161235:1207507:1:NASHVILLE

# PATENT REEL: 041078 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 01/25/2017**